505190238 11/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5237007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL J. HUBBARD	05/17/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMNOVA SOLUTIONS INC.
Street Address:	175 GHENT ROAD
City:	FAIRLAWN
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44333

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7771807
Patent Number:	8852701
Patent Number:	9528268
Application Number:	15390662

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-379-7000

Email: iplawpat@bfusa.com

Correspondent Name:BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, INC. **Address Line 1:**10 EAST FIRESTONE BLVD.

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44317

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P06100US1B/2B/3B/4B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHIE J. KOPCZYK
SIGNATURE:	/Kathie J. Kopczyk/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2018

Total Attachments: 2

505190238

source=toOmnova#page1.tif source=toOmnova#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047498 FRAME: 0868

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael J. Hubbard, of 6424 Glenhurst, Apt. 3, Maumee, Ohio 43537 U.S.A., (ASSIGNOR) have invented and own an invention entitled "SELF ADHERING MEMBRANE FOR ROOFING APPLICATIONS" for which an application for United States Patent was executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Omnova Solutions Inc., of 175 Ghent Road, Fairlawn, Ohio 44333-3300, U.S.A. (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to all Patents or similar protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention, and said Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or

1

PATENT REEL: 047498 FRAME: 0869 affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	17	1
day of May, 2002.	1	

STATE OF OHIO))SS:

COUNTY OF LUCAS

Sworn and subscribed to before me this H day of May, 2002.

Notary Public

Michael J. Hubbard

ALLISON L. ZANER
Notary Public, State of Ohio
Commission Expires 11-13-05